No. 318, S.

Published April 26, 1963.

CHAPTER 21

AN ACT to amend 15.94 (6a) of the statutes, relating to the payment of claims against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

15.94 (6a) of the statutes is amended to read:

15.94 (6a) Whenever the claims commission by unanimous vote finds that * * * payment of less than \$500 to a claimant is justified, it may order * * * the amount so found to be justified paid on its own motion without submission of the claim in bill form to the legislature. Such * * * amounts shall be paid upon the certification of the chairman and secretary, from the appropriation made by s. 20.275 (1) or (70).

Approved April 22, 1963.